#1282

ORDINANCE NO, 1282 AN ORDINANCE Annexing to the City of Rochester, Minnesota, Certain Un-platted Land in the Northeast Guarter of Section Tweive, Township One Hun-dred Six North, Range Fourteen West, Oimsted County, Minnesota, Which Is Completely Surrounded by Land Within the Municipal Limits of the City of Rochester, Minnesota, The Common Council of the City of Rochester do ordain? Section 1, The following described land in Oimsted County, Minnesota, Is com-pletely surrounded by land Within the municipal Limits of the City of Rochester: A part of the Northeast Guarter (NE 16), Section Twelve (12), Town-ship 106 North, Range 14 West, de-scribed as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of the Northeast Guarter (NE16) of Section Twelve (12), Township 106 North, Range 14 West, and running thence east along the north line of said section a dis-fance of 142.12 feet for a point of begin-ming continuing east along the north line of said section a distance of 691.86 feet; thence southeasterly at a deflection angle of 762 25' to the right a distance of 97.35 feet; thence west at a deflection angle of 1039 J5' to the right a distance of 689.0 feet to the centerline of County State Ald Highway No. 1 as it existed prior to 1963; thence northwesterly along the centerline of County State Ald Highway No. 1 fo the point of begin-ning. Section 2. The quantity of unplatted and described in Section 1 above is ap-

to 1963; thence northwesterly along the centerline of County State Aid Highway No. 1 to the point of begin-ning. Section 2. The quantity of unplatted land described in Section 1 above is ap-proximately 1.29 acres. Section 3. The Common Council of the City of Rochester do hereby determine that the land described in Section 1 is urban in character, is so conditioned as to be properly subjected to municipal government, the annexation of said land will be in the best interests of the City of Rochester and of the land affected. Section 4. Therefore, the land described In Section 1 above is hereby annexed, added to and made a part of the City of Rochester, Minnesota, as effectually as if I had originally been a part thereof. Section 5. Present and future owners of the area annexed by this ordinance are hereby notified that in addition to the usual assessments. It is the intention of the common Council to assess against benefited property all or a portion of the cost of any storm sewer, water tower and trunk line samilary sewer construc-tion, heretotore or hereafter, underlaken to serve the area annexed. Section 6. Present and future owners of the area annexed by this ordinance are hereby notified that by such annexation, the City of Rochester does not commit to serve the area annexed. Section 6. Present and future owners of the area annexed by this ordinance are hereby notified that by such annexation, the City of Rochester, through its Cum-mon Council, specifically reserves the right to annex additional areas to the City of Rochester and extend City serv-lees and make local improvements to such after later annexed areas in ad-vance of improvements to the area annexed on an assessment basis; and that its City of Rochester and extend City serv-lees and make local improvements to such after later annexed press in ad-vance of improvements to the area hereby annexed if the same appears. more reasonable and economical. Section 7. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the Minnesota Municip

1964. ALEX P. SMEKTA Mayor of said City (Seal of the City of Rochester, Minnesota) (11/10 11/17)

ME FAINIBLECAPA

#17211 STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE JAN 11 1965 uph Lolemono

Secretary of State

ced o cecco Sen o cecco Sen o cecco o

#1282

____.×.*

8, වැඩියාධා වන්වනා, බොහා වෙනවා හා ගතා බොහා යව වාර්තානා, වෙනාගනය එ වසාධාන කොටටුව බව 2 විදුසා කොහොටේ හිත වියවනවාට කොහැ යම් කෙමේමානයා ක්රීම බො කෙටුවකට කාමට කාමට කොහොට හිත වර්ග වර්ග වර්ග වර්ග වියානුමකා වීම ය කොත කෝ කොහො කොහැ ක්රී මත කාම මොහොතා කමු වේ මත කොටා වර්ගනාවං මෙකෙක කා කොම කර්ම වියට එහා යට වාහසක්කා, බංවං සිට්ටං

Electro Sec

(දියාව වේ රටා (මියින වේ විකාශයකරී) සම්පත්තර

17211 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FAN 11 1965 uph La danwar Secretary of State ð.

1211